e  PERMIT RECREATIONAL USE OF AN EXISTING COVERED LOADING DOCK ADJACENT TO AN
INDOOR CLIMBING AND FITNESS FACILITY UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT OPENING IN EARLY
2025.

e IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE LOADING DOCK AREA TO CONVERT IT TO A RECREATIONAL
USE SHALL BE LIMITED TO INSTALLATION OF EXERCISE EQUIPMENT. OTHER IMPROVEMENTS
ARE INCLUDED IN SEPARATE PERMIT #BLDG24-4361.

PROVISIONAL USE PERMIT SCOPE

PROJECT ADDRESS
630 SAN ANTONIO ROAD
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94040

PROJECT ARCHITECT

EPOCH DESIGN GROUP

7750 MARYLAND AVENUE, UNIT 50375
ST. LOUIS, MO 63105

CONTACT: SHAWN VANCE

PH: 314.721.1340x111

PROPERTY OWNER/LANDLORD

WORLD PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC
4546 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 222
LOS ALTOS, CA 94022
CONTACT: ALEX SPEKTOR

PH: 650.949.0960

OWNER /TENANT

PLANET GRANITE BELMONT, LLC
DBA MOVEMENT GYMS

750 W. HAMPDEN AVE, SUITE 280
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80110
CONTACT: DAN SCHALIT

PH: 415.505.0078

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION

4125 S.B ST.

STOCKTON, CA 95206
CONTACT: WILSON YU

PH: 209.477.2766

PROJECT CONTACTS
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NTAIN VIEW, CA 94040
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BUS STOP LOCATION TYP.

7‘ \'IJ ie"’a!"

ADDRESS

630 SAN ANTONIO ROAD
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94040

CLIENT

PLANET GRANITE BELMONT, LLC
DBA MOVEMENT GYMS

750 W. HAMPDEN AVE, SUITE 280
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80110

TRANSIT MAP

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL
CODES AND REGULATIONS.

2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED PERMITS, APPROVALS,
LICENSES, AND CERTIFICATES TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT.

3. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CARRY WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION, LIABILITY,
AND PROPERTY DAMAGE INSURANCE, AND PAY FOR SAME. REFER TO "CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT" FOR REQUIRED AMOUNTS, ETC.

4. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START
OF THE WORK AND REMOVE ALL EXISTING ELEMENTS NOT RELEVANT TO NEW WORK.

5. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING DIMENSIONS.
PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION, A COMPLETE LAYOUT OF OUTDOOR SPACE, AND
VERIFICATION OF ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE PERFORMED. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES
AND/OR CONFLICTS TO THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

6. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES,
AIR DUCTS, PLUMBING STUBS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, ETC., AND LOCATIONS OF
PROPOSED CONNECTIONS TO SAME. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS SHOULD BE
REPORTED TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE IMMEDIATELY.

7. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING ALL WORK
PERFORMED BY G.C.'S LABORERS, SUBCONTRACTORS, OWNER'S CONTRACTORS AND
OTHERS.

8. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL THOROUGHLY CLEAN THE SPACE, MAKING IT READY
FOR OCCUPANCY PRIOR TO TURNOVER.

9. ITIS REQUIRED THAT EACH BIDDER VISIT THE SITE, AND FULLY ACQUAINT THEMSELVES
WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT PRIOR TO
SUBMITTING THEIR BIDS. FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR
FROM LIABILITY DUE TO OMISSIONS FROM BID. CHANGE ORDERS DUE TO SAID
OMISSIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

10. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT FROM DAMAGE ALL EXISTING SURFACES,
MATERIALS, FIXTURES, ETC., TO REMAIN DURING THE COURSE OF THE PROJECT. THE G.C.
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING ANY AND ALL DAMAGE BY G.C. OR G.C.'S
SUBCONTRACTORS DURING THE COURSE OF THE PROJECT. REPAIRS SHALL MATCH
EXISTING MATERIALS AND MUST BE ACCEPTABLE TO CLIENT'S CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER, LANDLORD, AND/OR OTHER GOVERNING AGENCIES.

11. ALL FLOOR TRANSITIONS BETWEEN DIFFERENT MATERIALS SHALL BE SMOOTH AND FLUSH
(MAXIMUM SLOPE = }3" PER FOOT).

12. ALL FINISHES MUST MEET LOCAL CODE FLAME SPREAD REQUIREMENTS. MINIMUM TO BE
CLASS C (lll) OR BETTER IN GENERAL AREAS AND CLASS 'A" IN ALL EXIT CORRIDORS.

13. G.C. SHALL COMPLY WITH MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA WASTE TRACKING AND DIVERSION
REQUIREMENTS AND ESTABLISH A DEBRIS RECOVERY PLAN AT
MOUNTAINVIEW.WASTETRACKING.COM.

14. BUILDINGS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE PROVISIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING
CODE, CCR, TITLE 24, PART 2, SECTIONS 1202 (VENTILATION) AND CHAPTER 14
(EXTERIOR WALLS). FOR ADDITIONAL MEASURES SEE SECTION 5.407.2 OF THE
CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (CALGREEN).
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BUILDING CODES:

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING

STANDARDS CODE

MOUNTAIN VIEW MUNICIPAL CODE

e 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, TITLE 24
PART 2 FOR ACCESSIBILITY

SEE SHEET T2.0 AND T2.1 FOR EGRESS PLANS AND
CALCULATIONS

SEE SHEET T2.1 FOR PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATIONS

SEPARATE PERMITS:

e BUILDING PERMIT #BLDG24-4361 (T.I. WORK

e  BUILDING PERMIT #BLDG24-4300 (DEMO/VOLUNTARY
SEISMIC UPGRADE)

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION:

e TYPEV-B

FIRE SUPRESSION SYSTEM:

e  FULLY SPRINKLERED

PROPOSED OCCUPANCY

CLASSIFICATION:

e  A-3 - ASSEMBLY

PRIOR OCCUPANCY

CLASSIFICATION:

e M- MERCANTILE

ZONING:

e P38 PRECISE PLAN - EL

CAMINO REAL

GENERAL PLAN DESIGNATION:

e  MIXED USED CORRIDOR

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER:
o 148-16-016

LOT AREA:

e  2.797 ACRES

NUMBER OF STORIES:

e 1 WITH MEZZANINE

ZONING PERMIT NUMBER:
e PL-2024-037

NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES:
e 391 (NO CHANGE FROM
PREVIOUS OCCUPANCY)

NUMBER OF ACCESSIBLE PARKING

DESIGN PROFESSIONALS

EPOCH DESIGN GROUP INC.
7750 MARYLAND AVENUE
UNIT 50375

ST. LOUIS, MO 63105

RANDALL A. NELSON, P.E.
11880 COLLEGE BLVD., SUITE 475
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210

SPACES:
e 4

NUMBER OF BICYCLE PARKING

SPACES:
e 19

FLOOR AREA RATIO:

e .33(38,765 S.F. OF TOTAL
BUILDING AREA ON 2.797
ACRE LOT)

PROJECT LOCATION BUILDING

AREA:
e 35,730 S.F.

TENANT SPACE SQUARE
FOOTAGE:
e 25,484 SF.
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PROJECT NUMBER

23134

TITLE SHEET

MISCELLANEOUS PROJECT NOTES

ABBREVIATIONS

BLOCK PLAN

BUILDING CODE DATA

DRAWING REVISION MATRIX
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MEZZANINE EGRESS PLAN

SERVER ROOM

GROSS AREA: 83 S.F.

LOAD FACTOR: 300 S.F./OCC.
OCCUPANTS: 1

POINT F

TRAVEL DISTANCE TO FIRE
EXTINGUISHER: 22'-0"

HALLWAY

GROSS AREA: 415 S.F.

LOAD FACTOR: 300 S.F./OCC.
OCCUPANTS: 2

EXISTING BRACKET MOUNTED
FIRE EXTINGUISHER

STORAGE

GROSS AREA: 490 S.F.

LOAD FACTOR: 300 S.F./OCC.
OCCUPANTS: 2

FIRE EXTINGUISHER DISTANCES:

BUILDING IS FULLY SPRINKLERED

NOTE: IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE LOADING DOCK
AREA TO CONVERT TO A RECREATIONAL USE SHALL
BE LIMITED TO INSTALLATION OF EXERCISE
EQUIPMENT. OTHER IMPROVEMENTS TO THIS AREA
ARE INCLUDED IN SEPARATE PERMIT #BLDG24-4361.

AREA OF WORK UNDER
THIS PERMIT - ALL OTHER
AREAS ARE ADDRESSED
UNDER PREVIOUS
SEPARATE PERMIT

EXTERIOR EXIT: 34" CLEAR
WIDTH
CAPACITY170 OCCUPANTS

POINT OF CHOICE IN
EGRESS PATHS
COMMON PATH OF
TRAVEL: 52'-9"

T

/

TRAVEL DISTANCE TO FIRE
EXTINGUISHER: 49'-4"

POINT E

EXIT SIGNAGE

CODES.

2]

e

CEILING OR COLUMN MOUNTED EXIT SIGNS.
SHADING DENOTES SIGN FACE, ARROWS
DENOTE DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE.

heshy

PRELIMINARY EXIT SIGNAGE LOCATIONS SHOWN IN THE BOULDERING AND HIGH CLIMBING
SPACES. FINAL LOCATIONS TO BE DETERMINED BASED ON ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL AND STATE

ALL INTERIOR WORK TO BE COMPLETED UNDER SEPARATE TI PERMIT.
INTERIOR EGRESS PATHS, FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, EXIT SIGNAGE, ETC.

SHOWN HERE FOR REFERENCE.

EGRESS AND OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS LOCATED ON SHEET T2.1

NON-OCCUPIABLE SPACE

BEHIND CLIMBING STRUCTURE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER NOTES LOCATED ON SHEET T2.1

— e — e m— e e m— e E—

EGRESS PATH TO EXIT

PATH TO FIRE EXTINGUISHER
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77777777

f GROSS AREA: 1155 SF.
\ M EXIT 3: 34" CLEAR WIDTH
OUTDOOR FITNESS e ?&)/ T CAPACITY: 170 REAR DRIVE
GROSS AREA: 1,599 S.F. | | OCCUPANTS
LOAD FACTOR: 50 S.F./OCC. | I TRAVEL DISTANCE TO FIRE
OCCUPANTS: 32 ‘ EXTINGUISHER: 73'-3"
o I I~
ELEC. ROOM | o —\ — |
GROSS AREA: 196 S.F. A e — = ? |
LOAD FACTOR: 300 S.F./OCC. | A . ,}
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OCCUPANTS \1\\ I I | I
¢ a ‘ ‘
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TRAVEL DISTANCE TO ilg I EXTINGUISHER: 67'-5" .
FIRE EXTINGUISHER: T T T I A W O NG
74'-10" | lee e ) ! — BRACKET MOUNTED FIRE
(2) EXTERIOR AREA OF _| EXIT 4: 34" CLEAR ;i | EXTINGUISHER - SEE NOTES [ Y
WIDTH - 7
ASSISTED RESCUE — CAPACITY: 170 I ~FIRE EXTINGUISHER | — L L L | | |
iHﬁ j‘ | Sccupants V! CABINET - SEE NOTE e e - ——— — — ——— — _I@.._ R g
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| i TN W (SHOWN SHADED) \ EGRESS PATHS I n
NON-OCCUPIABLE SPACE | N\ \ TOTAL CLIMBING WALL LENGTH: COMMON PATH OF (@ .
BEHIND CLIMBING STRUCTURE || \ T _ | TRAVEL 714" l g
GROSS AREA: 548 S.F. | ! Yo T _ALT.LOAD FACTOR: 20 LF./OCC. =1} \ [ B
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EGRESS PATHS @? N\ ) - 1 : \ RECEPTION | (1.} ;
?&"CQO]"Q,PQ,TH OF \ T \  GROSS AREA: 888 SF. |
T \ CLIMBING STRUCTURES \ LOADFACTOR: 150 |
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TRAVEL DISTANCE TO \ 9 3G§<])5sss (F)PEN FLOOR AREA N \ OCCUPANTS: 6 i
. §_ s ’ o
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T T~ OCCUPANTS: 75 , \ 1
~ d
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| COMMUNITY SPACE : iy
| POINT OF CHOICE IN NET AREA: 265 S.F. I | ))
o ] EGRESS PATHS LOAD FACTOR: 15 S.F./OCC. 7 /
fr—mm ==L || COMMONPATHOF OCCUPANTS: 18 07
. TRAVEL: 62'-7" (@
n () I ,
POINT C FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN O O

WOMEN'S LOCKER ROOM
GROSS AREA: 985 S.F.

LOAD FACTOR: 50 S.F./OCC.
OCCUPANTS: 20

MEN'S LOCKER ROOM
GROSS AREA: 1,140 S F.
LOAD FACTOR: 50 S.F./OCC.

CABINET - SEE NOTES

72777722277 72227277

OCCUPANTS: 23

B
|
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22777277755
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2 |

POINT B
MAX. ALLOWED DISTANCE TO FIRE EXTINGUISHER: 75'-0"
MAX. PROVIDED DISTANCE TO FIRE EXTINGUISHER: 74'-10"
EGRESS PATH DISTANCES:
PATH A PATH B COMMON PATH OF
TRAVEL:
DIRECTOR'S OFFICE (POINT "A"): TOEXIT 1:76-10"  TOEXIT2:178-1"  32'-6"
MEN'S LOCKER ROOM (POINT "B"): TO EXIT 1: 200'-7"  TO EXIT 5: 73'-1" 731"
WOMEN'S LOCKER ROOM (POINT "C"): TOEXIT 1: 157'-2"  TOEXIT 4:159'-6"  62"-7"
BOULDERING (POINT "D"): TOEXIT 1: 172-11"  TO EXIT 4: 35'-7" 18'-2"
BOULDERING (POINT "E"): TOEXIT1: 156'-9"  TOEXIT 2:179'-4"  71'-4"
STORAGE (POINT "F"): TO EXIT 3: 66'-4" TO EXIT 4: 132'-9"  52'-9"

AT LEAST (1) ACCESSIBLE EXIT MUST BE WITHIN THE MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE OF 250'-0" OF ANY GIVEN LOCATION

WITHIN THE SPACE. EXITS 1 THROUGH 5 ARE ACCESSIBLE.

FIRST FLOOR EGRESS PLAN

27777 s

MAX. ALLOWED COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL: 75'-0"
MAX. PROVIDED COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL:

731"

FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN
CABINET - SEE NOTES

— —

———

222277777,
////////////////////A'

JANITOR'S CLOSET
GROSS AREA: 65 S.F.
LOAD FACTOR: 300 S.F./OCC.
OCCUPANTS: 1

(75
1 [
2| 0 130
’/IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIA
v,,,,,‘;',,:,‘:/? < ‘ R L i ‘
L !
EXIT 5: 34" CLEAR WIDTH
CAPACITY: 170 OCCUPANTS
oo a (RS
2 L
R POINT OF CHOICE IN
s
= v -—— —_—— ﬁ@ EGRESS PATHS
777 COMMON PATH OF
////////,"”’””’//////////////,,,,,,,,,, TRAVEL: 73'-1"

TRAVEL DISTANCE TO FIRE
EXTINGUISHER: 66'-3"

SIDEWALK

EXIT 1: 4'-6" CLEAR WIDTH
CAPACITY: 270 OCCUPANTS

PARKING LOT

4
:.:.:.:

RETAIL STORAGE

GROSS AREA: 104 S.F.
LOAD FACTOR: 300 S.F./OCC.
OCCUPANTS: 1

CONFERENCE ROOM

GROSS AREA: 148 S.F.

LOAD FACTOR: 150 S.F./OCC.
OCCUPANTS: 1

RETAIL

GROSS AREA: 658 S.F. LOAD
FACTOR: 60 S.F./OCC.
OCCUPANTS: 11

~

TRAVEL DISTANCE TO FIRE
EXTINGUISHER: 72'-8"

A\

EXIT 2: 34" CLEAR WIDTH
CAPACITY: 170 OCCUPANTS

| __—FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN

CABINET - SEE NOTES

TRAVEL DISTANCE TO FIRE
EXTINGUISHER: 49'-2"

YOGA

GROSS AREA: 1,216 S.F.
LOAD FACTOR: 50 S.F./OCC.
OCCUPANTS: 25

| _—FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN

CABINET - SEE NOTES
PARKING LOT

GENDER NEUTRAL
RESTROOM

GROSS AREA: 98 S.F.

LOAD FACTOR: 50 S.F./OCC.
OCCUPANTS: 2

LAUNDRY

GROSS AREA: 134 S.F. LOAD
FACTOR: 300 S.F./OCC.
OCCUPANTS: 1

POINT OF CHOICE IN
EGRESS PATHS
COMMON PATH OF
TRAVEL: 32'-6"

BREAK ROOM

GROSS AREA: 202 S.F.
LOAD FACTOR: 15 S.F./OCC.
OCCUPANTS: 14

COORDINATOR'S OFFICE
GROSS AREA: 329 S.F.

LOAD FACTOR: 150 S.F./OCC.
OCCUPANTS: 3

DIRECTOR'S OFFICE

GROSS AREA: 214 S.F.

S.F. LOAD FACTOR: 150 S.F./OCC.
OCCUPANTS: 2

\FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN

CABINET - SEE NOTES

POINT A
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ADDRESS

630 SAN ANTONIO ROAD
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94040

CLIENT

PLANET GRANITE BELMONT, LLC
DBA MOVEMENT GYMS

750 W. HAMPDEN AVE, SUITE 280
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80110

DESIGN PROFESSIONALS

EPOCH DESIGN GROUP INC.
7750 MARYLAND AVENUE
UNIT 50375

ST. LOUIS, MO 63105

RANDALL A. NELSON, P.E.
11880 COLLEGE BLVD., SUITE 475
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210
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FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET SPECIFICATIONS

A. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS: CLASS 3A-40BC - 5 LBS. CAPACITY - INSPECTED AND TAGGED BY
LOCAL SERVICE COMPANY.

B. FOR ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN CABINETS, PROVIDE LARSEN'S FULLY RECESSED FIRE
EXTINGUISHER CABINET - MODEL #2409-R1-FM-SS-LVDFI-BL-LRH - FULL METAL DOOR,
STAINLESS STEEL FINISH, BLACK VERTICAL DIE CUT LETTERING, RECESSED HANDLE - OR
APPROVED EQUAL.

C. FOR BRACKET MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, PROVIDE U-LINE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
BRACKET - MODEL #H-5936 - OR APPROVED EQUAL. MOUNT HANDLE AT 48" A.F.F.

D. COORDINATE WITH LOCAL FIRE PROTECTION AUTHORITY FOR FINAL QUANTITIES AND
LOCATIONS.

E. G.C. TO FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AND CABINETS.

EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED (CBC 1013.3)

EXIT SIGNS ILLUMINATED BY AN EXTERNAL SOURCE SHALL HAVE AN INTENSITY OF NOT LESS
THAN 5 FOOT CANDLES (54 LUX).

KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. SEE CBC SECTION 1010.1.9.3 FOR EXCEPTIONS.

ALL EGRESS DOOR OPERATION SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 1010.1.9

THE MEANS OF EGRESS, INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES
THE BUILDING SPACE SERVED BY THE MEANS OF EGRESS IS OCCUPIED.

THE MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE AT THE
WALKING SURFACE.

11. THE POWER SUPPLY FOR MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL NORMALLY BE PROVIDED BY
THE PREMISES' ELECTRICAL SUPPLY. IN THE EVENT OF POWER SUPPLY FAILURE, AN EMERGENCY

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL AUTOMATICALLY ILLUMINATE THE FOLLOWING AREAS: AISLES AND

UNENCLOSED EGRESS STAIRWAYS IN ROOMS AND SPACES THAT REQUIRE TWO OR MORE
MEANS OF EGRESS

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A.
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND CBC SECTION 2702.

B.
EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES. (CBC 1013.6.3)

C.
EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM THAT WILL PROVIDE AN
ILLUMINATION OF NOT LESS THAN 90 MIN. IN CASE OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS (CBC 1013.6.3) D.
EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A E.

DOOR HANDLES, LOCK AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT A MIN. 34 AT
AND A MAX. 48 AT ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.

CORRIDORS, EXIT ENCLOSURES AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO
HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.

EXTERIOR EGRESS COMPONENTS AT OTHER THAN THE LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE UNTIL EXIT
DISCHARGE IS ACCOMPLISHED FOR BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.
INTERIOR EXIT DISCHARGE ELEMENTS, AS PERMITTED IN CBC SECTION 1028.1, IN BUILDINGS
REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.

EXTERIOR LANDINGS, AS REQUIRED BY CBC SECTION 1010.1.6, FOR EXIT DISCHARGE
DOORWAYS IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.

THE EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE POWER FOR A DURATION OF NOT LESS
THAN 90 MINUTES AND SHALL CONSIST OF STORAGE BATTERIES, UNIT EQUIPMENT OR AN
ON-SITE GENERATOR. THE INSTALLATION OF THE EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CBC SECTION 2702.

12. EMERGENCY LIGHTING FACILITIES SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PROVIDE INITIAL ILLUMINATION THAT
IS AT LEAST AN AVERAGE OF 1 FOOT-CANDLE (11 LUX) AND A MINIMUM AT ANY POINT OF 0.1
FOOT-CANDLE (1 LUX) MEASURED ALONG THE PATH OF EGRESS AT FLOOR LEVEL. ILLUMINATION

LEVELS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO DECLINE TO 0.6 FOOT-CANDLE (6 LUX) AVERAGE AND A

MINIMUM AT ANY POINT OF 0.06 FOOT-CANDLE (0.6 LUX) AT THE END OF THE EMERGENCY
LIGHTING TIME DURATION. A MAXIMUM-TO-MINIMUM ILLUMINATION UNIFORMITY RATIO OF 40

TO 1 SHALL NOT BE EXCEEDED.

FIRE EXTINGUISHER NOTES

MEANS OF EGRESS NOTES

ent

ITNESS

em
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*YOGA F

SCALE: SCALE:
ADDRESS
630 SAN ANTONIO ROAD
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94040
CLIENT
PLANET GRANITE BELMONT, LLC
DBA MOVEMENT GYMS
750 W. HAMPDEN AVE, SUITE 280
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80110
DESIGN PROFESSIONALS
EPOCH DESIGN GROUP INC.
7750 MARYLAND AVENUE
UNIT 50375
ST. LOUIS, MO 63105
RANDALL A. NELSON, P.E.
11880 COLLEGE BLVD., SUITE 475
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210
OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS FOR PLUMBING OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS FOR EGRESS
FACILITY AREA FUNCTION OF SPACE ~ FLOOR AREA OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR OCCUPANT LOAD FACILITY AREA FUNCTION OF SPACE ~ FLOOR AREA OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR OCCUPANT LOAD
BOULDERING AND BOARDS ~ EXERCISE 8,867 S.F. 50 S.F. PER OCCUPANT 178 OCC. BOULDERING AND BOARDS ~ EXERCISE 8,867 S.F. 50 S.F. PER OCCUPANT 178 OCC.
(OPEN FLOOR), OPEN (OPEN FLOOR), OPEN
FITNESS, YOGA FITNESS, YOGA
BOULDERING / FALL ZONES ~ EXERCISE - ALT. 486 LF. 20 LF. PER OCCUPANT 25 OCC. BOULDERING / FALL ZONES ~ EXERCISE - ALT. 486 LF. 20 LF. PER OCCUPANT 25 OCC.
(5,259 S.F.) (5,259 S.F.)
CLIMBING BOARDS / FALL EXERCISE - ALT. 3 BOARDS 1 OCCUPANT PER BOARD 3 OCC. CLIMBING BOARDS / FALL EXERCISE - ALT. 3 BOARDS 1 OCCUPANT PER BOARD 3 OCC.
ZONES (871 S.F.) ZONES (871 S.F.)
] O VOIDS BEHIND BOULDERING ~ NON-OCCUPIABLE 1,703 SF. VOIDS BEHIND BOULDERING ~ NON-OCCUPIABLE 1,703 SF.
SCALE: AND BOARDS AND BOARDS
MEN'S LOCKER ROOM, LOCKER ROOM 1,721 S.F. 50 S.F. PER OCCUPANT 35 OCC. MEN'S LOCKER ROOM, LOCKER ROOM 2,223 S.F. 50 S.F. PER OCCUPANT 45 OCC.
WOMEN'S LOCKER ROOM WOMEN'S LOCKER ROOM,
MEN'S TOILETS, WOMEN'S ACCESSORY 502 SF. GENDER NEUTRAL TOILET
TOILETS, GENDER NEUTRAL
TOILET RETAIL MERCANTILE 658 S.F. 60 S.F. PER OCCUPANT 11 OCC.
RETAIL MERCANTILE 658 S.F. 100 S.F. PER OCCUPANT 7 OCC. COMMUNITY ASSEMBLY 265 S.F. 15 S.F. PER OCCUPANT 18 OCC. R OrESSIONAL SEAL
COMMUNITY ASSEMBLY 265 S.F. 11 SF. PER OCCUPANT 25 OCC. RECEPTION, CONFERENCE BUSINESS 1,578 S.F. 150 S.F. PER OCCUPANT 11 OCC.
ROOM, DIRECTOR'S OFFICE,
RECEPTION, CONFERENCE BUSINESS 1,578 SF. 150 S.F. PER OCCUPANT 11 OCC. COORDINATOR'S OFFICE BRETT M
ROOM, DIRECTOR'S OFFICE, BREAK ROOM BUSINESS - 202 S.F. 15 S.F. PER OCCUPANT 14 OCC. DELMEZ
COORDINATOR'S OFFICE CONCENTRATED
C 37809
BREAK ROOM BUSINESS 202 S.F. 15 S.F. PER OCCUPANT 14 OCC. RETAIL STORAGE, STORAGE, ~ STORAGE 2,259 S.F. 300 S.F. PER OCCUPANT 8 OCC.
CONCENTRATED HOLD STORAGE ROOM,
ELECTRICAL ROOM,
LAUNDRY, SERVER ROOM,
JANITOR'S CLOSET,
RETAIL STORAGE, STORAGE,  STORAGE 1,562 SF. 500 S.F. PER OCCUPANT 4 OCC. CIRCULATION 01/20/2025
HOLD STORAGE ROOM,
ELECTRICAL ROOM EXTERIOR FITNESS AREA EXERCISE - EXTERIOR 1,599 S.F. 50 S.F. PER OCCUPANT 32 OCC.
LAUNDRY, SERVER ROOM ACCESSORY 697 S.F.
, . TOTAL: 25,484 S.F. 4 PANT > | >
JANITOR'S CLOSET, o 54845 345 OCCUPANTS .37
CIRCULATION EXITS REQUIRED: 2 i
EXITS PROVIDED: 5
EXTERIOR FITNESS AREA EXERCISE - EXTERIOR 1,599 S.F. 50 S.F. PER OCCUPANT 32 OCC. $lala
DOOR EGRESS WIDTH REQUIRED: (345 OCCUPANTS X .2") 69" (32" MIN. EA.) a|vv
TOTAL: 25,484 S.F. 334 OCCUPANTS DOOR EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED: 190" (34" MIN. EA.) ME
e} o
WATER CLOSETS / LAVATORIES DRINKING OTHER ADDED OCCUPANT LOAD OF EXTERIOR FITNESS DOES NOT INCREASE THE NUMBER OF EXITS NOR THE EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED EISS
URINALS FOUNTAINS AND PROVIDED UNDER PREVIOUS PERMIT FOR THIS LOCATION. aj-|o
- MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
FIXTURES REQUIRED:
SCALE: (334 TOTAL PLUMBING 2/2 4/ - 1 2 2 1 SERVICE SINK
OCCUPANTS, 167 EA. SEX) NOTE: CALCULATIONS ARE PER BUILDING PERMIT BLDG24-4361
WITH MODIFICATION TO REFLECT PROPOSED CHANGED OF
FIXTURES PROVIDED: 2/2 4/ - 3 3 2 (1 HI/LOW) 2 SERVICE SINKS USE TO THE LOADING DOCK AREA.
*THE GENDER NEUTRAL RESTROOM FIXTURES ARE NOT COUNTED TOWARDS EITHER GENDER'S REQUIREMENTS.
ADDED OCCUPANT LOAD OF EXTERIOR FITNESS DOES NOT INCREASE THE NUMBER OF PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED AND "
PROVIDED UNDER PREVIOUS PERMIT FOR THIS LOCATION. =
nE:
¢ 3
< |V
2|z
NOTE: CALCULATIONS ARE PER BUILDING PERMIT BLDG24-4361 512|5
WITH MODIFICATION TO REFLECT PROPOSED CHANGED OF HE:
USE TO THE LOADING DOCK AREA. K ﬁ
2|z
alo|&
PROJECT NUMBER
I 2 (] ]
2 O SCALE: P
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MEZZANINE ACCESSIBILITY PLAN

AREA OF WORK UNDER THIS
PERMIT - ALL OTHER AREAS
ARE ADDRESSED UNDER
PREVIOUS SEPARATE PERMIT

NOTE: IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE LOADING DOCK
AREA TO CONVERT TO A RECREATIONAL USE SHALL
BE LIMITED TO INSTALLATION OF EXERCISE
EQUIPMENT. OTHER IMPROVEMENTS TO THIS AREA
ARE INCLUDED IN SEPARATE PERMIT #BLDG24-4361.

48"

MIN.

TACTILE "EXIT" SIGN
UNDER SEPARATE
PERMIT

CLEAR FLOOR AREA AT
ACCESSIBLE GATE

(2) 30" X 52" CLEAR
FLOOR AREAS FOR
ASSISTED RESCUE AT

EXTERIOR OF BUILDINGT

I
I

l
N.
]

- SEPARATE PERMIT

TACTILE "EXIT" SIGN AND
TACTILE "AREA FOR ASSISTED
RESCUE" SIGN UNDER

- e

L _—
]2" ‘
MmN T

Nl 32 MmN
ﬁ

MIN.

V

\\\\\I\.

\.

AN

T N
///////////////////////////// _‘. ) ; L 1
... ... / / Illlll,!,!Illlllllli\“‘iiill‘
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AN\

AN\
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FIRST FLOOR ACCESSIBILITY PLAN

STTERRRTTTRTIITE SRS

48"
MIN.

ot

MIN

12"

7

Y
7
1kel
/ ¥
(ZZzzzzz2zzz22] )
(zzzzzzrrzzrzzzzz]
G 7 ‘

(22777270 707777270 8877 FF0s
[feeecznccaesrrirneecas)

-
| | \
m LG L MTACTILE "EXIT" SIGN
2 | 48" MOUNTED ON DOOR
TMIN. STILE UNDER SEPARATE

PERMIT

TACTILE "EXIT" SIGN
MOUNTED ON DOOR

STILE UNDER SEPARATE
PERMIT

TACTILE "EXIT"
SIGN UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT

ALL INTERIOR WORK TO BE
COMPLETED UNDER SEPARATE TI
PERMIT. INTERIOR ACCESSIBILITY
DIMENSIONS, SIGNAGE, ETC. SHOWN
HERE FOR REFERENCE.

REFER TO SHEET T2.3 FOR ADDITIONAL
NOTES AND DIMENSIONS FOR
ACCESSIBILITY COMPLIANCE

FBHDGHWt
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ADDRESS

630 SAN ANTONIO ROAD
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94040

CLIENT

PLANET GRANITE BELMONT, LLC
DBA MOVEMENT GYMS

750 W. HAMPDEN AVE, SUITE 280
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80110

DESIGN PROFESSIONALS

EPOCH DESIGN GROUP INC.
7750 MARYLAND AVENUE
UNIT 50375

ST. LOUIS, MO 63105

RANDALL A. NELSON, P.E.
11880 COLLEGE BLVD., SUITE 475
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210

20

ACCESSIBILITY PLANS

SCALE: 3/32"=1'-0"
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C 37809

01/20/2025

DWR  APP
11/15/24 CEB PS, SV
01/20/25 CEB PS. SV

DATE

ORIGINAL ISSUANCE
REVA\  CITY COMMENTS

DESCRIPTION

PROJECT NUMBER

23134

ACCESSIBILITY
PLANS

12.2

epoch




EXIST. UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES

IN ACCESSIBLE SPACES TOW

AWAY SIGN - SEE DET. 10/SD1.1

120'-0"

EXIST. STRIPED PATH AND

DETECTABLE WARNINGS WHERE

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE CROSSES
VEHICULAR WAY

EXIST. UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES

IN ACCESSIBLE SPACES TOW

AWAY SIGN - SEE DET. 10/SD1.1 \ _ ]

EXIST. LEVEL ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

FROM R.O.W. TO BUILDING
ENTRANCE

5' P.U. EASEMENT BK. 9543 O.R.

PG. 680

EL CAMINO REAL
120' RO.W.

35 MPH POSTED SPEED LIMIT

PUBLIC SIDEWALK - TYP.

|

EXIST. UNAUTHORIZED |
VEHICLES IN

ACCESSIBLE SPACES
TOW AWAY SIGN -

A

SEE DET. 10/SD1.1

|

TRAFFIC SAFETY VISIBILITY AREA
PER M.V.D.P.W. STANDARDS

N

AN

. ———7
/ —
N %
- e
/
| Q
\ s

v

10" SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT
BK. B663 O.R. 335

EXIST. COMMERCIAL

23,971 S.F.
(ADJACENT BUILDING)

EXIST. BICYCLE

EXIST. SANITARY

N
AN

R

SEWER CLEAN OUT —<
7 s
4 /
7/
Y 7/
Z
Z ?
7/

. BICYCLE PARKING P

EXIST. COMMERCIAL

PARKING (12 SPOTS)

AN

/
e

(7 5POTS)
XN /

/s

\

/
/

|
% PARKING (4) AND

Z

EXIST. ACCESSIBLE

NDERGROUND

< ACCESS AISLES (2)
| 10' P.GEE. EASEMENT BK. 0085 Z“
| O-R. PG. 50
=
—T———7 N
P A \\ _ )
| . N N
: :u 1’// 209.87 ’ S \W / /
- — 1
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NOTE: IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE LOADING DOCK
AREA TO CONVERT TO A RECREATIONAL USE SHALL
BE LIMITED TO INSTALLATION OF EXERCISE
EQUIPMENT. OTHER IMPROVEMENTS TO THIS AREA
ARE INCLUDED IN SEPARATE PERMIT #BLDG24-4361.

e ALL EXIST. UTILITY SERVICES FOR 630 SAN
ANTONIO ROAD ARE ACTIVE AND ARE TO
REMAIN AS-IS FOR TENANT'S USE.

NO GRADING OR DRAINAGE WORK REQUIRED.
NO WORK IN THE RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRED.

PROSPOSED EXTERIOR FITNESS
AREA (FORMER LOADING DOCK) -
SEE SHEET A1.0 FLOOR PLAN FOR
MORE INFORMATION

EXIST. GAS METER ASSEMBLY AND
DOMESTIC WATER METER BACK FLOW

ASSEMBLY WITH BOLLARD PROTECTION
T

——--— 19395

, : 5' W.C.E. BOOK 6594 O.R. 253

SEE SHEET SD2.0 FOR ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA
CODE ANALYSIS INFORMATION

SITE PLAN INCLUDED FOR
REFERENCE ONLY - ALL SITE
IMPROVEMENTS TO REMAIN
AS-IS, WORK SCOPE IS LIMITED
TO TENANT IMPROVEMENTS OF
THE 630 SAN ANTONIO ROAD
LEASED SPACE.

REMOVAL

TN

MOVEMENT GYMS

P.IV.

|

Y
LEXIST. PAD MOUNTED

TRANSFORMER WITH
BOLLARD PROTECTION

EXIST. IRRIGATION
BACKFLOW AND
WATER METER

PROPERTY LINE - TYP.

[ — 57— KNOXBOX COMPLYING WITH
CFC SECTION 506 - VERIFY
LOCATION WITH FIRE
DEPARTMENT - SEE STOREFRONT
ELEVATION

AL
AN

|
| /
|
|

: EXIST. UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES

IN ACCESSIBLE SPACES TOW
AWAY SIGN - SEE DET. 8/SD1.1

LEASED PREMISES SHOWN
HATCHED

EXIST. PARKING LOT TO REMAIN
- NO NEW WORK

’;EXIST. SANITARY SEWER CLEAN
ouT

EXIST. SANITARY SEWER LINE -
TYP.

SIGHT DISTANCE PEDESTRIAN
AND VEHICULAR TRIANGLES OF
SAFETY PER M.V.D.P.W.
STANDARDS SHOWN SHADED -
TYP.

VEHICLE ENTRANCE TO PARKING
LOT - TYP.

VN

IVE

ED SPEED LIMIT

. - 25 MPH POST

FAYETTE DR
50' RO.W. - 25 M

EXIST. FIRE HYDRANT

EXIST. FIRE PROTECTION

AR g
LTS

TRUCK ACCESS FOR TRASH

gment
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ADDRESS

630 SAN ANTONIO ROAD
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94040

CLIENT

PLANET GRANITE BELMONT, LLC
DBA MOVEMENT GYMS

750 W. HAMPDEN AVE, SUITE 280
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80110

DESIGN PROFESSIONALS

EPOCH DESIGN GROUP INC.
7750 MARYLAND AVENUE
UNIT 50375

ST. LOUIS, MO 63105

RANDALL A. NELSON, P.E.
11880 COLLEGE BLVD., SUITE 475
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210
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C 37809
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11/15/24 CEB PS, SV
01/20/25 CEB PS. SV

DATE

ORIGINAL ISSUANCE
REVA\  CITY COMMENTS

DESCRIPTION

PROJECT NUMBER

23134

SITE PLAN

SD1.0
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SITE PLAN

SCALE: 1/32"=1'-0"

epoch




MONSTER LITE RIG 2.0 - BASE EDITION

THE BASE EDITION OF THE ROGUE MONSTER LITE RIG 2.0 MAINTAINS THE SPECS OF THE ORIGINAL
MODEL, WITH 3"x3" 11-GAUGE STEEL UPRIGHTS, %" HOLES, AND A COMBINATION OF X-43 AND
X-70 CROSSMEMBERS. IT'S A VERSITILE VARIATION OF THE HEAVY-DUTY MONSTER RIG THAT
OFFERS FULL COMPATIBILITY WITH INFINITY SERIES CROSSMEMBERS.

THE MOSTER LITE RIG IS MANUFACTURERED IN COLUMBUS, OH, AND DESIGNED WITH INFINITE
CUSTOMIZATION OPTIONS IN MIND. AVAILABLE IN FOUR STANDARD LENGTHS (10" OPTION USED
HERE), THE UNIT CAN BE EXPANDED BY 4' AND 6' SECTIONS AND IS COMPATIBLE WITH A BROAD
RANGE OF ACCESSORIES, INCLUDING MONSTER LITE PLATE STORAGE POSTS, SAFETY SPOTTER
ARMS, THE MATADOR, AND MORE.

WELL SUITED TO GARAGE AND LARGE-SCALE TRAINING FACILITIES, A STANDARD-SIZED MONSTER
LITE RIG CAN INSTANTLY CREATE BETWEEN 2 AND 6 SQUAT/BENCH STATIONS AND 6 TO 14
PULL-UP STATIONS. THE SYSTEM INCLUDES FULLY ADJUSTABLE PULL-UP BARS (WITH OPTIONAL

DIRTY SOUTH BAR), ALL NECESSARY BLACK ZINC 33" BOLTS AND FASTENERS, MONSTER LITE
J-CUPS, AND 9' UPRIGHTS. 10 CUSTOM SEMIGLOSS POWDERCOAT COLOR UPRIGHTS ARE
AVAILABLE ALONG WITH THE ORIGINAL ROGUE BLACK POWDERCOAT. ORIGINAL BLACK

POWDERCOAT COMES WITH BRIGHT ZINC %" BOLTS AND FASTENERS.

POWDERCOAT BLACK FINISH HAS BEEN CHOSEN HERE.

ROGUE RIG FITNESS EQUIPMENT

/1™

gment

A2

SCLAE: SCLAE: SCLAE:
ADDRESS
PAVED PARKING / DRIVE AISLE 630 SAN ANTONIO ROAD
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94040
GATES TO REMAIN - TYP.
CLIENT
EGRESS GATE TO REMAIN - SEE 13-10" P MOVRMENT oy He
GATE HARDWARE NOTES THIS 750 W. HAMPDEN AVE, SUITE 280
SHEET ENGLEWOOD, CO 80110
EXIT SIGN - MOUNT AS HIGH PESIGN PROFESSIONALS
AS POSSIBLE ON CHAIN LINK EPOCH DESIGN GROUP INC.
FENCE - SEE EXIT SIGNAGE
NOTES ON T2.0 RAMP LANDING AND GUARDRAIL é’?'[éﬁfsﬁo 63105
RANDALL A. NELSON, P.E.
TRASH AND RECYCLING BINS 11880 COLLEGE BLVD., SUITE 475
TO REMAIN OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210
a Z
& o0
<5
STEEL PIPE COLUMN ————_| o g
[—
DOWNSPOUT THROUGH CURB
DUMPING TO GRADE
Z
10 Q|- \ :
CHAIN LINK TRASH SCREEN TO - oo
[a"4
SCLAE: SCLAE: ) REMAIN —] | <Z
k | | 50
(20 | | g (15 7z
GATE HARDWARE (INSTALLED UNDER T.I. PERMIT #BLDG24-4361) %20/ | o (420
1EA.  EXTERIOR PANIC DEVICE - DETEX V40-W | }
CONCRETE CURB / RETAINING W‘“Q’ VTV
WALL |
‘ PROFESSIONAL SEAL
CHAIN LINK SCREEN FENCE - TO | %iAERGPQT;s' CONCRETE CURB BRETT M
REMAIN - TYP. N ‘ DELMEZ
s C 37809
\ 03/31/2025
NOTE: IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE LOADING DOCK N *OPEN FLOOR EXERCISE AREA (SHOWN
AREA TO CONVERT TO A RECREATIONAL USE SHALL | /9 HATCHED) FOR FUNCTIONAL FITNESS USE.
BE LIMITED TO INSTALLATION OF EXERCISE | NO FIXED EQUIPMENT LOCATED IN THIS AREA. 77»;’ 01/20/2025
EQUIPMENT. OTHER IMPROVEMENTS TO THIS AREA |
ARE INCLUDED IN SEPARATE PERMIT #BLDG24-4361. |
STEEL PIPE COLUMN |
! BUILDING INTERIOR Rz
| ¢ ¢
PAVED DRIVE AISLE | ——— SLOPED CONCRETE SLAB o
| _ 2% MIN. % é 33
WATER SHUTOFF COVER ‘ 8% MAX. <le
I 8|8
‘ 0 . w| — | N
- S~ >~
| 8|5
| ~——10' X 25' FUTURE TRUCK SPACE AT
'I 5 - GATE HARDWARE | LOADING DOCK*
SCLAE: S S STEEL STAIR TO REMAIN |
THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS UDNER THIS PROVISIONAL USE PERMIT SHALL ALLOW FOR THE ‘ |
RESTORATION OF THE LOADING DOCK FOR FUTURE USE BY TENANTS AS FOLLOWS: STEEL PIPE COLUMN | ~_ CATCH BASIN
1. ACCESS GATES TO THE LOADING DOCK INSTALLED UNDER BUILDING PERMIT #24-4361 ‘
SHALL REMAIN TO PROVIDE A CLEAR OPENING OF GREATER THAN 13' FOR ACCESS TO A 10' | . »
X 25' LOADING SPACE WITHIN THE LOADING DOCK. | SEE FUTURE LOADING z
o DOCK RESTORATION NOTES w2
2. THE OPEN FLOOR AREA (SHOWN HATCHED) PROVIDES FOR FUCNTIONAL FITNESS USE WITH ‘ O THIS SHEET. :z(’ S
NO FIXED EQUIPMENT. NO IMPROVEMENTS IN THIS AREA WOULD REQUIRE MODIFICATION ‘ | el
FOR REMOVAL FOR USE OF THIS AREA AS LOADING DOCK TRUCK SPACE. | | STEEL GUARDRAIL* |20
I ‘ E %
3. THE STEEL GUARDRAIL ALONG THE EDGE OF THE RAISED LOADING DOCK PLATFORM ‘ | ROGUE RIG FITNESS EQUIPMENT glo ﬁ
INSTALLED UNDER BUILDING PERMIT #24-4361 SHALL BE SECURED WITH REMOVABLE T g | | SECURED TO CONCRETE DECK - Wy @
CONCRETE ANCHORS. THE RAISED LOADING DOCK PLATFORM MAY BE RESTORED FOR | clearPATH | 100" 100" SEE PRODUCT INFO ON THIS
FUTURE LOADING DOCK OPERATIONS WITH THE REMOVAL OF THE GUARDRAIL. T FOREGRESS f - SHEET* O TCT NUVEER
4. THE ROGUE RIG FITNESS EQUIPMENT PROPOSED UNDER THIS PUP APPLICATION SHALL BE ‘ | W DASHED LINE INDICATES CLEAR 23134
SECURED TO THE RAISED CONCRETE LOADING DOCK WITH REMOVABLE CONCRETE o | i & AREA NEEDED FOR ROGUE RIG USE
ANCHORS. THE RAISED LOADING DOCK PLATFORM MAY BE RESTORED FOR FUTURE LOADING FIRE RISER ACCESS DOOR ‘ | T
DOCK OPERATIONS WITH THE REMOVAL OF THIS EQUIPMENT. | ° — GLAZED OVERHEAD DOOR
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, — IO T AP UVE
1 FLOOR PLAN
I
BRACKET MOUNTED FIRE EB EGRESS DOOR FROM INTERIOR
EXTINGUISHER - SEE NOTES I
ON SHEET T2.1————————_| <25
oL N\
N AT A A S S AN A ) A ] 0
BUILDING INTERIOR o
*FUTU OADING DOC STORATION OO0 AN
20| - (| *FUTURE LOADING DOCK RESTORATION'}| 1 g FLOOR PL enoch
SCLAE: A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AAAAAAAA AN SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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l | | | | | | | | | | | | S
[ | I~ ExIST. CANOPY - TYP. ™~ EXIST. CANOPY- TYP.

ent

EXIST. CONCRETE - TYP. EXIST. CONCRETE - TYP.
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AN
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AN
AN
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AN
AN
/
-
_
/\ CLIMBING

| _—— EXIST. STONE FACADE - TYP. | | —— EXIST. STONE FACADE - TYP.

| EXIST. GLAZING SYSTEM ] il
=7 AND O.H. DOOR g S

EXIST. DOOR

| —— FIRE EXTINGUISHER - SEE A1.0
FOR MORE INFORMATION

=
EXIST. GUARD RAIL
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